Specifications subject to change without notice Revision 11/4/05 C
MVLL/MVLP SERIES – Ceramic J-Lead PECL/LVPECL VCXO
 Hermetically Sealed Ceramic SMD Package
 Wide Frequency Range
 Available to -55°C to +125°C Operating
 Jitter as Low as 3 pSec
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Frequency Range 70.000 MHz to 622.080 MHz

5.08 [.200] 1.02 [.040]
2.50 [.098]
PART NUMBERING GUIDE:
Frequency
Stability
020 = ±20 ppm
025 = ±25 ppm
050 = ±50 ppm
100 = ±100 ppm
Symmetry *
Blank = 40/60%
A = 45/55%
B = 47.5/52.5%
Pullability
A = ±200 ppm
C = ±100 ppm
D = ±50 ppm
P = ±25 ppm
Ceramic SMD 6 J-Leads
MVL Frequency
Output
P = PECL
L = LVPECL
Jitter
3 = Less than 3 pSec Jitter
P = Less than 18 pSec Jitter
Supply Voltage
Blank = PECL (+5.0VDC)
3 = LVPECL (+3.3VDC)
Operating Temperature
Blank = 0°C to +70°C
27 = -20°C to +70°C
48 = -40°C to +85°C
55 = -55°C to +125°C
*Option B (47.5/52.5%) Available up to MHz only
Please Consult with MMD sales department for any other parameters or options.
MMD Components, 30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
  Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com